Note: See Installation Manual for full details, test methods of parameters and application notes
1) Avoid operation in short circuit or overload for more than 30 seconds
PV Series
3055 Del Sol Blvd • San Diego, CA 92154 • 1-800-LAMBDA-4
� Single Inline Package (SIP) � Uses less pcb area
� Wide input voltage range � Accepts unregulated input voltages
� Isolated output � Can be configured for + or - outputs
� Wide operating temperature range � Supports Harsh Operating Environments

3055 Del Sol Blvd • San Diego, CA 92154 • 1-800-LAMBDA-4
Outline Drawing
-Vin Negative Input Terminal
+Vin Positive Input Terminal
+Vout Positive Output Terminal
-Vout Negative Output Terminal
NC No connection
COM Common
TRM Trim
Pin Description Function
Pinout
Revision A1: May 2002
For Additional Information, please visit
Single Output
PV1R5-5-3.3 3.3 0.4 1.3 5.0
PV1R5-48-3.3 3.3 0.4 1.3 48.0
PV3-5-3.3 3.3 0.6 2.0 5.0
PV3-48-3.3 3.3 0.6 2.0 48.0
PV1R5-5-5 5.0 0.3 1.5 5.0
PV1R5-12-5 5.0 0.3 1.5 12.0
PV1R5-24-5 5.0 0.3 1.5 24.0
PV1R5-48-5 5.0 0.3 1.5 48.0
PV3-5-5 5.0 0.6 3.0 5.0
PV3-12-5 5.0 0.6 3.0 12.0
PV3-24-5 5.0 0.6 3.0 24.0
PV3-48-5 5.0 0.6 3.0 48.0
PV1R5-5-12 12.0 0.125 1.5 5.0
PV3-5-12 12.0 0.25 3.0 5.0
Dual Outputs
PVD1R5-5-1212 ±12.0 0.06 1.44 5.0
PVD1R5-12-1212 ±12.0 0.06 1.44 12.0
PVD1R5-24-1212 ±12.0 0.06 1.44 24.0
PVD1R5-48-1212 ±12.0 0.06 1.44 48.0
PVD3-5-1212 ±12.0 0.125 3.0 5.0
PVD3-12-1212 ±12.0 0.125 3.0 12.0
PVD3-24-1212 ±12.0 0.125 3.0 24.0
PVD3-48-1212 ±12.0 0.125 3.0 48.0
Output Output Output Input
Voltage Current Power Voltage
Model (V) (A) (V) (V)
Model Selector